Proposed Schedule for CHM 205, Spring 2016

Wed. 20-Jan:  Chapt. 9 and10 Organohalides

Mon. 25-Jan:  Chapt. 11 Reactions of Alkyl Halides

Wed. 27-Jan:  Chapt. 12 Mass Spectrometry and Infrared Spectroscopy

Mon. 01-Feb:  Lab: Simple and Fractional Distillation 

Wed. 03-Feb:  Test: Chapt. 10-11

Mon. 08-Feb:  Chapt. 13 NMR Chapt 14 UV-Visible Spectroscopy

Wed. 10-Feb:  TBD

Mon. 15-Feb:  Presidents Day, college closed

Wed. 17-Feb:  Test Chapt 12,13,14 

Mon. 22-Feb:  Lab: Steam Distillation

Wed. 24-Feb:  Chapt. 15 Benzene and Aromaticity Chapt. 16 Chemistry of Benzene

Mon. 29-Feb:  Chapt. 16 Chemistry of Benzene Chapt. 

Wed. 02-Mar: Test: Chapt.15-16

Mon. 07-Mar:  In Service Day, no class

Wed. 09-Mar:  Spring Break, no class

Mon. 14-Mar:  Lab: Separation of Pigments from Spinach by Chromatography 

Wed. 16-Mar:  Finish lab

Mon. 21-Mar:  Chapt. 17 Alcohols and Phenols

Wed. 23-Mar:  Chapt. 18 Ethers and Epoxides, Test: 17-18

Mon. 28-Mar:  Lab: Isopentyl AlchoholChapt. 

Wed. 30-Mar:  Lab: 4-methylcyclohexene

Mon. 4-Apr:    Intro to Carbonyl Compounds, Chapt. 19 Aldehydes and Ketones

Wed. 6-Apr:    Chapt. 20-21 Carboxylic Acids and Carboxylic Acid derivatives

Mon. 11-Apr:  Chapt. 22-23 Alpha Substitution and Carbonyl Condensation reactions

Wed. 13-Apr:  Chapt. 24 Amines and Heterocycles

Mon. 18-Apr:  Lab: Grignard reaction

Wed. 20-Apr:  Finish lab

Mon: 25-Apr:  TBD

Wed. 27-Apr:  TBD
[bookmark: _GoBack]
Mon. 02-May: TBD

Wed. 04-May: TBD 

Mon. 09-May: Last Day of Classes, exam 19-24
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